#### **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois
Estate Of

William A. Howard III, Deceased

Claim Notice

No: 2024-PR-20
Notice is given of the death of William A. Howard III. Letters of office were issued on April 12, 2024, to Marla S. Howard, 17490 N. Weaver Road, Marshall, IL 62441 as Independent Executor, whose attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder; Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck, 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98, Marshall, Illinois 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court. Clark County Courthouse. Marshall 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the date of first publication of this Notice (April 23, 2024), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is reguired pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period, then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Administrator and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 17th day of April, 2024.

Marla S. Howard Independent Executor Joseph R. Schroeder, ARDC #2508737 Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck Attorney for Estate 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98 Marshall, Illinois 62441 Telephone: (217) 826-8051 Telefax: (217) 826-5011 Email: jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com 4/23,30;5/7

# LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court

Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois In the Matter of the Estate of **John R. Shotts** Deceased

> No. 2024-PR-21 Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **John R. Shotts.** Letters of Office were issued on April 18, 2024, to Shirley J. Irby, 1125 Governor St., Springfield, IL 62704 as Independent Executor whose attorney is Karen L. Burkybile, 15175 US Hwy 150, Paris, IL 61944.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse. Marshall, Illinois 62441, or with the representative. both on or before October 24, 2024, (at least 6 months from the date of the 1st publication), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the clerk must be mailed or delivered to the representative and to the attorney within 10 days after it has been filed.

Dated this 18th day of April 2024.

Shirley J. Irby Representative

Karen L. Burkybile Attorney at Law 15175 US Hwy 150 Paris, IL 61944 (217) 465-5525 kburkybile@frontier.com 4/23,30;5/7

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice Of Destruction Of Records

In accordance with Illinois School Code 50-4f-h, notice is hereby given that **Hutsonville Community Unit No. 1** will destroy all Temporary records from August 2015 through March, 2017. Anyone wishing a copy of their records must contact Jill Weems, Special Education Coordinator for Hutsonville CUSD #1, prior to June 1, 2024. 4/23.26

#### **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

Marshall Community Unit School District C-2

Marshall Schools is accepting sealed bids for Chain Link Fence replacement. (North School, Baseball Field, Softball Field)

Details for each of the bids listed is available by contacting Kevin Ross, Superintendent of Schools, at kross@ marshallk12.net or by calling (217) 826-5912. Bid information is also available on the district website, www.marshallk12.net, under Public Bid Notices on the menu.

Sealed Bids should be received in the Unit Office at 503 Pine St., Marshall, IL, 62441, by May 6, 2024, before 1pm, Central Time. A Sealed Bid Opening will be held at that time. Approval of bids by the Marshall Board of Education would take place at their regular meeting on Thursday, May 9, 2024, 6pm, at Marshall Junior High School, 806 N. 6th St. The Marshall Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids received.

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Assumed Name Publication** 

Public notice is hereby given that on April 2, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as Role Model Plumbing & Handyman located at 405 South 6th Street, Marshall IL 62441.

Dated: April 2, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

4/9,16,23

#### **PUBLIC NOTICES**

Orange Township

Notice Of Public Hearing On Road District Budget

Notice is hereby given that a Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for road purposes of the Township of Orange in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2024, and ending March 31, 2025, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the Orange Townhouse, 500th Road, 1 1/4

miles West of 1000th Street, Orange Township, Clark County, Illinois, from and after 7:50pm, Monday, May 13, 2024.

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be held at Wednesday, 12, 2024, at the Orange Townhouse, 500th Road, 1 1/4 miles West of 1000th Street, Orange Township, Clark County, Illinois, Illinois, and that final hearing and action on this ordinance will be taken at a meeting to be held at 8pm, Wednesday, June 12, 2024, at the Orange Townhouse, 500th Road 1 1/4 miles West of 1000th Street, Orange Township, Clark County, Illinois.

> Dated: April 15, 2024. Sharyl Perisho

Clerk

Notice Of Public Hearing On Township Budget

Notice is hereby given that a Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Township of Orange in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2024, and ending March 31, 2025, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the Orange Townhouse, 500th Road 1 1/4 miles West of 1000th Street, Orange Township, Clark County, Illinois, from and after 7:55pm, Monday, May 13, 2024.

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be held at 7:55pm, Wednesday, June 12, 2024, at the Orange Townhouse, 500th Road 1 1/4 miles West of 1000th Street, Orange Township, Clark County, Illinois and that final action on this ordinance will be taken by the Board of Township Trustees at the meeting to be held at 8pm, Wednesday, June 12. 2024, at the Orange Townhouse, 500th Road 1 1/4 miles West of 1000th Street, Orange Township, Clark County, Illinois.

Dated: April 15, 2024.

Justin Parcel Supervisor Sharyl Perisho Clerk